

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 363 OF 2011 IN W.P(CRL.) 279/2004

LIFE CONVICT BENGAL@KHOKA@ PRASANTA SEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Alleged Contemnors/
(With office report) Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sherawat, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 31st January, 2013 as part-heard.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master